John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 10/2/20
N=1006 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

37. When a COVID-19 vaccine becomes available, will you take it?

2. Party Age GroupB Age Group
Independen

Total Democrat Republican t 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

5 % £ % 5 % £ % £ % 5 % § % f % f % f % f % £ % f %
Definitely Yes 254 | 253 | 107 | 28.1 98| 285| 49| 175| 18| 25.7| 31| 199| 95| 273| 89| 279| 21| 189| 33| 21.8| 69| 31.2| 100| 231 52| 26.0
Probably Yes 255| 253 111 29.1 65| 19.0| 79| 280| 18| 258| 44| 288| 70| 20.1 83| 259| 39| 349| 43| 286| 57| 259| 96| 22.1 59| 29.2
Probably No 140 | 14.0| 49| 129| 51| 149 40| 142| 18] 251 23| 15.0| 40| 11.4| 42| 131 18| 16.1 30| 19.8| 25| 11.1 57| 13.1 29| 145
Definitely No 219| 21.7| 57| 150 80| 233| 82| 29.0| 10| 147| 31| 200| 102| 29.1| 54| 169| 22| 192| 24| 161| 47| 21.2| 112| 258| 36| 17.8
Not Sure 138| 13.7| 57| 149| 49| 143| 32| 113 6| 87| 25| 16.4| 43| 122 52| 162| 12| 108| 21| 137 23| 105| 69| 159| 25| 125
Total 1006 |100.0| 382[100.0| 342|100.0| 282|100.0| 70|100.0| 154 [100.0| 349|100.0| 320|100.0| 113]|100.0| 151[100.0| 221|100.0| 433|100.0| 201|100.0

Region Education Any College?
Centr Tech Some

Total East South GrLks West <HS Grad HS Grad school col/Assoc Bachelor Master+ College No College

i % £ % i % £ % £ % i % 5 % f % f % f % f % £ % f %
Definitely Yes 254 | 253 | 66| 283| 67| 248| 60| 21.1 62| 28.0 4| 156 76| 19.1 14| 170| 50| 228 66| 35.0| 46| 466| 161| 320| 94| 186
Probably Yes 255| 253 58| 250 73| 271 73| 259 50| 228 3| 127 81| 205| 30| 37.1 69| 31.7| 46| 245| 25| 26.0| 140| 27.9| 114| 22.7
Probably No 140| 14.0| 30| 12.8| 36| 13.3| 52| 184| 23| 103 7| 255| 70| 17.6 7| 87| 34| 155 19| 103 4| 38| 57| 11.3| 84| 166
Definitely No 219| 21.7| 49| 212| 53| 196| 59| 208| 58| 26.1 9| 332| 104| 26.3| 18| 224| 38| 176| 37| 19.9| 12| 123| 88| 17.4| 131| 26.0
Not Sure 138| 137| 30| 128 41| 152 39| 137| 28| 128 4| 13.0| 65| 16.4| 12| 148| 27| 124| 19| 103| 11| 11.3| 57| 11.4| 80| 16.0
Total 1006 |100.0| 231[100.0| 272|100.0| 282|100.0| 221|100.0| 28|100.0| 396|100.0( 80|100.0| 218|100.0| 187|100.0| 98|100.0| 503|100.0| 503|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 10/2/20
N=1006 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

37. When a COVID-19 vaccine becomes available, will you take it?

Age Group Religion Born Again
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No
f % i % f % i % i % f % i % f % 5 % 5 % f % 5 % § %
Definitely Yes 254 | 253 33| 21.8| 87| 279 82| 241| 52| 26.0| 79| 31.4| 87| 243 10| 37.0 8| 31.3| 13| 243| 48| 185 54| 252 33| 23.0
Probably Yes 255| 253| 43| 286| 67| 216| 86| 25.0| 59| 29.2| 63| 252| 95| 26.7 7| 269| 11| 422 19| 354| 54| 208| 60| 279 35| 248
Probably No 140| 140| 30| 198| 41| 132| 40| 11.7| 29| 145 22| 87| 49| 139 5| 17.1 13| 24.1| 49| 188| 27| 124| 23| 16.1
Definitely No 219| 21.7| 24| 161| 80| 256 79| 23.0| 36| 17.8| 49| 193| 76| 21.4 4| 145 6| 235 6| 122| 68| 26.1| 46| 21.5( 30| 21.2
Not Sure 138| 13.7| 21| 137| 37| 11.7| 55| 162 25| 125 39| 154| 49| 138 1| 46 1| 29 2 40| 41| 158| 28| 131 21| 149
Total 1006 | 100.0 | 151|100.0| 311[100.0| 343[100.0| 201[100.0| 251|100.0| 357|100.0| 28|100.0| 25(100.0| 52(100.0| 260|100.0| 215(100.0| 142|100.0
Gender Live Ideology
Progressiv Conservati Consevrvati Libertaria
Total Male Female Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area e Liberal Moderate ve ve n
f % i % f % i % i % f % i % f % 5 % 5 % f % 5 % § %
Definitely Yes 254 | 253 | 152| 30.9| 102| 19.9| 58| 241| 43| 245| 101| 288| 52| 222 34| 329| 58| 334| 66| 200| 54| 26.6| 38| 256 0| 86
Probably Yes 255| 253 | 115| 23.4| 139| 27.1| 74| 304| 41| 23.0| 89| 254| 52| 220 37| 360| 52| 300| 95| 288| 46| 227| 19| 124 1| 26.0
Probably No 140 | 140| 73| 148| 8| 132| 39| 161| 27| 152 34| 96| 41| 172| 15| 144| 20| 115 47| 142| 31| 151| 20| 135 ol 95
Definitely No 219| 21.7| 106| 21.4| 113| 220 40| 167| 41| 235| 82| 233| 55| 234 o| 86| 30| 173| 77| 23.4| 34| 165| 50| 336 2| 447
Not Sure 138| 13.7| 47| 95| 91| 17.7| 31| 127 24| 138 45| 129| 36| 153 8| 81| 13| 77| 45| 135| 39| 19.1| 22| 149 1| 1.2
Total 1006 | 100.0 | 493|100.0| 513[100.0| 242100.0| 177|100.0| 350|100.0| 236|100.0| 103|100.0| 174(100.0| 330(100.0| 204|100.0| 150|100.0 5[100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 10/2/20
N=1006 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

37. When a COVID-19 vaccine becomes available, will you take it?

Race Race Group B Child under 17
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white Yes No
f % f % § % § % £ % f % f % f % f % 5 %
Definitely Yes 254 | 255 180 26.2 31 23.9 29| 244 8| 256 6| 19.2 180 26.2 74| 238 87| 377 167 21.6
Probably Yes 254| 254 168 | 24.4 36| 27.8 32| 265 12| 389 6| 196 168 | 24.4 85| 276 45| 194 210| 2741
Probably No 140| 14.0 101 14.6 17| 13.0 16| 13.0 2 7.9 4| 149 101 14.6 39| 127 32| 137 109 14.0
Definitely No 214| 214 132 19.2 32| 244 34| 282 3| 116 13| 420 132 19.2 81| 26.3 48| 206 171 22.1
Not Sure 137| 137 107| 155 14| 109 9 7.8 5| 16.0 1 43 107| 155 30 9.6 20 8.6 118| 15.2
Total 998 | 100.0 689 | 100.0 130 | 100.0 120 100.0 30| 100.0 30| 100.0 689 | 100.0 309 | 100.0 231| 100.0 775| 100.0
Lost Job last 6MO due to COVID Type of Work Level of Work
Not Not
White currently currently
Total Yes No collar Blue collar working C-Suite Manager Employee Temporary Intern working
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Definitely Yes 254 | 25.3 49| 34.0| 205| 238| 86| 322 91| 26.5 77| 19.6 26| 436| 44| 447 81| 24.8 1| 10.3| 103| 204
Probably Yes 255 | 25.3 31| 21.6| 224| 259| 80| 30.1 78| 226 96| 24.4 12| 20.6 18| 18.2 84| 257 8| 64.3 1| 103| 132 26.2
Probably No 140 | 14.0 15| 10.4| 126| 146| 35| 13.0 53| 15.3 53| 13.4 5| 89 10| 10.2 52| 16.0 2| 18.0 2| 350| 69| 137
Definitely No 219| 21.7| 29| 20.0| 190| 22.0| 45| 16.9 77| 22.3 97| 245 11| 18.3 23| 22.8 70| 215 1] 44 115| 22.8
Not Sure 138| 13.7| 20| 14.0| 118| 136| 21| 78| 46| 133| 71| 180 5| 87 4| 40| 39| 121 2| 13.6 2| 443| 85| 17.0
Total 1006 | 100.0| 144|100.0| 862|100.0| 267|100.0| 344[100.0| 395[100.0| 60|100.0| 99|100.0| 326|100.0 13]100.0 5]100.0| 503|100.0
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38. What is the reason or reasons:

John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 10/2/20
N=1006 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

2. Party Age GroupB Age Group
Independen
Total Democrat Republican t 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
I never take a vaccine 129| 26.0| 26| 158| 58| 32.0| 46| 29.7 8| 229| 11| 139| 61| 331| 36| 246| 13| 247| 13| 169| 24| 252| 68| 289| 24| 2686
COVID-19 vaccine doesntwork | go | 16.1 31| 188| 24| 136| 25| 162| 10| 28.4| 15| 195 36| 197 10| 6.9 9| 16.8| 21| 278| 15| 154| 30| 127| 15| 16.1
Lam afraid of vaccine side 294| 59.1| 103| 63.0| 91| 505| 100| 650| 18| 51.7| 46| 586| 103| 558| 93| 626| 35| e6.3| 41| 55.1| 55| 578| 140| 589| 58| 643
iTn'f‘gc‘t’g%C‘"e may cause 132| 26.6| 51| 31.2| 33| 183| 48| 315 5| 143| 31| 39.3| 55| 20.7| 25| 17.2| 16| 31.2| 20| 26.1| 31| 325| 59| 248| 23| 256
| am healthy and don't need a 96| 103| 18| 11.2| 35| 196| 42| 275 6| 182| 18| 222| 47| 257| 14| o8| 10| 199| 14| 186| 27| 288| 42| 176| 13| 145
COVID-19 disease is NOT
dangerous 29| 59 13| 73| 16| 106 2| 54 1| 13| 16| 88| 10| 68 0 5 3| 34 5 50| 22| 91 1 6
1 don't befieve in GOVID-19 32| 64 6| 39| 13| 72| 12| 80 1| 17 4| so0| 16| 89 9| 6.0 2| 37 2| 33 9| 93| 18| 75 2| 28
Total 497 [100.0| 164|100.0| 180[100.0| 154|100.0| 34|100.0| 79[100.0| 184|100.0| 148[100.0| 52|100.0| 75|100.0| 95|100.0| 237]|100.0| 90|100.0
Region Education Any College?
Centr Tech Some
Total East South GrLks West <HS Grad HS Grad school col/Assoc Bachelor Master+ College No College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
I never take a vaccine 129| 26.0| 30| 275| 22| 167| 38| 252| 40| 365 1| 41| 73| 306 9| 254| 26| 266| 17| 21.9 3| 102| 46| 227| 83| 282
COVID-19 vaccine doesntwork | go | 16.1 15| 137 11| 8.1 30| 204| 24| 224 7| 36.8| 45| 188 1| 22| 13| 128 9| 12.1 5| 20.1 27| 135| 53| 17.9
Lam afraid of vaceine side 204| 591| 71| 655| 77| 589| 83| s6.0| 62| 573| 16| 825| 124| 51.9| 24| e53| 65| 65.1| 50| ee.4| 15| 549| 130| e42| 164| 55.6
L?:C‘t’g%d"e may cause 132| 266| 24| 225| 38| 29.0| 36| 23.9| 35| 31.7| 15| 740| 52| 217 5| 13.1 32| 319| 20| 259| 10| 365| 61| 302 71| 242
| am healthy and don't need a 96| 19.3| 20| 182| 25| 19.4| 26| 176| 25| 225 50| 21.0 2| 53| 18| 179| 21| 281 5| 17.0| 44| 218| 52| 17.7
COVID-19 disease is NOT
dangerous 29| 59| 11| 106 4| 28| 10| 65 5 42 7| 28 8| 21.0 4| 43| 11| 143 15 75| 14| 48
| don'tbelieve in COVID-19 32| 64| 10| 90| 10| 76| 10| e8 2| 16 12| 52 8| 22.1 5| 48| 4| 52 2| 90| 11| 55| 20| 69
Total 497 100.0| 108]100.0| 131[100.0| 149|100.0| 109|100.0| =20[100.0| 239|100.0| 36[100.0| 99|100.0( 76|100.0| 27[100.0| 202]|100.0| 295|100.0
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38. What is the reason or reasons:

John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 10/2/20
N=1006 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Age Group Religion Born Again
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
I never take a vaccine 129| 26.0| 13| 169| 52| 331| 40| 23.0| 24| 266| 16| 149| 41| 232 2| 19.0 6| 88.9 1| 62| 58| 371 17| 173| 23| 313
COVID-19 vaccine doesntwork | go | 16.1 21| 27.8| 20| 129]| 25| 14.1 15| 16.1 18| 16.8| 28| 16.0 3| 31.2 2| 11.4| 24| 149| 15| 147| 13| 178
Lam afraid of vaccine side 204| 59.1| 41| 551| 88| 56.1| 106| 609| 58| 643| 72| e6.4| 100| 57.2| 3| 328| 1| 11.1| 13| 628| 93| 593| 64| 639| 36| 480
Hf‘:c‘t’g%d"e may cause 132| 266| 20| 26.1 50| 315| 40| 230| 23| 256| 25| 228 34| 195 1| 98 6| 29.1| 54| 34.1 19| 19.0| 15| 20.1
am healthy and don't need a 96| 19.3| 14| 186| 42| 26.9| 26| 152| 13| 145| 23| 212| 28| 15.9 3| 336 7| 314| 35| 219 11| 11.2| 18] 222
COVID-19 disease is NOT
dangerous 29| 59 3| 34| 16| 99| 11| 61 1 6 8| 77 8| 48 4| 179 9| 56 3| 26 6| 7.7
 don't believe in CovID-19 32| 64 2| 33| 16| 99| 11| 64 2| 28 6| 55 7| 40 o| 34 1| 54| 14| 88 3| 25 5| 6.1
Total 497 [100.0| 75[100.0| 157|100.0| 175|100.0| 90[100.0| 109[100.0| 175|100.0| 10]{100.0 7[100.0| 21|100.0| 158]|100.0| 101|100.0| 74[100.0
Gender Live Ideology
v
Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total Male Female Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area e Liberal Moderate ve ve n
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
I never take a vaccine 129| 26.0| 75| 332| 54| 200| 27| 248| 29| 312| 48| 297 25| 19.0 0 9| 21| 329| 46| 273| 19| 180| 30| 324
COVID-19 vaccine doesntwork | go| 161 | 41| 183| 39| 144| 20| 18.0 7| 78| 29| 182| 24| 182 6| 18.8| 13| 19.8| 32| 191 15| 14.6 9| 10.1 1| 25.3
Lam afraid of vaccine side 204| 59.1| 113| 50.4| 180| 66.3| 56| 512 63| 675| 86| 540| 88| 667| 17| 527| 38| 60.2| 106| 62.8| 64| 624| 47| 51| 2| 747
Hf‘:c‘t’g%d"e may cause 132| 266| 56| 25.1 76| 279| 28| 256| 24| 255| 42| 264| 38| 289 4| 138| 14| 21.9| 46| 270 31| 299 22| 240
\amhealthy anddon'tneeda | gg | 193| 59| 26.3| 36| 13.4| 27| 249| 15| 159| 33| 206| 21| 157| 8| 259| 3| 50| 23| 136| 27| 264| 23| 249| 1| 253
COVID-19 disease is NOT
dangerous 29| 59| 19| 83| 11| 39 1 9 9| 94| 11| 69 9| 66 1| 34 1| 15 8| 47 9l 90 5| 52
 don't believe in CovID-19 32| 64| 20| 89| 12| a3 5| 47 8| 82 5| 32| 12| 91 1| 45 1] 13 8| 47 8| 8.1 5| 54
Total 497 [100.0| 225(100.0| 272|100.0| 110|100.0| 93[100.0| 160[100.0| 132|100.0| 32|100.0| 64[100.0| 169|100.0| 103|100.0| 93|100.0 3[100.0
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38. What is the reason or reasons:

John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 10/2/20

N=1006 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

Race Race Group B Child under 17
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white Yes No

§ % f % § % § % % f % f % f % f % f %
I never take a vaccine 126| 256 84| 247 27| 430 11| 186 1| 118 3| 15.0 84| 247 2| 278 30| 302 99| 249
COVID-19 vaccine doesn’t work 771 157 50| 14.6 16| 256 10| 173 1 10.6 50| 146 27| 182 9 9.3 71 17.8
L;:Cfs"a‘d of vaccine side 288| 587| 201| 59.0 36| 57.3 32| 538 8| 793 11| 02| =201 590 87| 578 60| 604| 234| 588
L’;:C‘t’iif‘“e may cause 127 259 70| 205 24| 383 25| 425 5| 435 4| 204 70| 205 57| 382 26| 26.1 106 | 26.8
'VZZHQZ""”“V and don't need a 95| 194 74| 217 6 8.8 7| 127 1] 121 7| 398 74| 217 22| 144 24| 238 72| 181
COVID-19 disease is NOT 29 6.0 22 6.5 1| 100 6| 339 22 6.5 7 48 8 8.3 21 53
dangerous
'W‘:Sg‘ believe in COVID-19 28 5.8 23 6.7 1 2.2 1 2.1 0 2.7 3| 150 23 6.7 6 3.8 2 2.4 29 7.3
Total 490 | 100.0 340 100.0 63| 100.0 59| 100.0 11| 100.0 18| 100.0 340 | 100.0 150 | 100.0 99| 100.0 398 | 100.0

Lost Job last 6MO due to COVID Type of Work Level of Work

Not Not
White currently currently
Total Yes No collar Blue collar working C-Suite Manager Employee Temporary Intern working
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
I never take a vaccine 129| 26.0 16| 25.3| 113| 26.0| 24| 239| 38| 220| 66| 30.0 6| 295 4| 11.8| 41| 252 78| 28.9
COVID-19 vaccine doesn’t work 80| 16.1 12| 185 68| 15.8 26| 258 31| 17.7 23| 105 1| 68 11| 29.8 38| 23.3 30| 11.2
Lam afraid of vaccine side 204| 59.1| 40| e21| 254| s86| 61| 61.2| 101| 57.9| 131| 59.1 9| 410 16| 428| 98| 610 3| 619 3| 8o.8| 165| 61.3
L’;gc‘t’gﬁd”e may cause 132 26.6 20| 31.9| 112| 258 31| 30.9 48| 27.6 53| 24.0 4| 185 5| 127 46| 285 2| 345 2| 452 74| 27.7
}am healthy and don't need a 96| 193| 11| 176| 84| 195| 22| 214| 30| 17.3| 44| 198 8| 355| 16| 434| 27| 169 1| 192| 44| 164
COVID-19 disease is NOT
dangerous 29| 5.9 3| 5.1 26| 6.0 7| 73 7|1 40 15| 6.8 3| 12.3 2| 49 9| 57 16| 58
1 don't befieve in COVID-19 32| 64 4| 64| 28| 64 2| 17| 17| 97| 13| =58 ol 15 3| 79| 11| e09 1| 26.6 16| 59
Total 497|100.0| 64[100.0| 433|100.0| 100|100.0| 175|100.0| 221|100.0| 22|100.0| 37|100.0| 161]|100.0 5(100.0 41100.0| 269|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 10/2/20
N=1006 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

39. How safe do you feel a COVID-19 vaccine will be for you (and your child) when made available?

2. Party Age GroupB Age Group
Independen
Total Democrat Republican t 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 203 | 20.2 69| 18.2 92| 26.8 42| 15.0 14| 20.7 30| 193 74| 211 61| 19.1 24| 21.6 28| 18.3 59| 26.6 73| 16.9 43| 21.5
Somewhat Safe 306 | 30.4| 130| 34.0 87| 25.4 89( 31.6 27| 38.1 44| 28.6| 104| 29.7 98| 30.6 33| 29.7 51( 33.9 63| 28.3| 129| 29.7 63| 31.5
Somewhat Unsafe 146 | 145 57| 15.0 39| 115 50| 17.6 11| 15.6 25| 16.4 48| 13.6 42| 13.3 20| 17.6 27| 17.8 32| 14.5 56| 13.0 31| 155
Very Unsafe 142 | 1441 45| 11.8 46 13.4 51| 18.1 9( 122 23| 147 64| 18.3 38| 11.7 9 8.2 21| 13.6 31| 141 73| 16.9 17 8.5
Not Sure 209 ( 20.8 80| 21.0 79| 23.0 50| 17.7 9( 134 32| 20.9 60| 17.3 81| 253 26| 23.0 25| 16.4 36| 16.4| 102| 23.5 46 | 22.9
Total 1006 | 100.0 | 382|100.0| 342|100.0| 282]100.0 701100.0| 1541100.0| 349)100.0| 320(100.0( 113|100.0| 151(100.0( 221[100.0| 433|100.0| 201|100.0
Region Education Any College?
Centr Tech Some
Total East South GrLks West <HS Grad HS Grad school col/Assoc Bachelor Master+ College No College
b % f % f % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 203 [ 20.2 55| 23.6 51| 18.7 52| 18.4 46| 20.8 2 8.1 69| 17.4 13| 16.4 42| 19.1 42| 22.2 36| 36.7| 119] 23.7 84| 16.7
Somewhat Safe 306 [ 30.4 72| 31.1 85| 31.3 82| 29.0 67| 30.4 2 6.7] 113| 28.5 18| 22.8 70| 32.0 68| 36.5 35| 36.0| 173| 34.4| 133| 26.4
Somewhat Unsafe 146 | 145 38| 16.4 39| 143 50| 17.9 19 8.6 41 133 55| 13.8 20| 25.5 32| 14.9 25| 13.3 10| 10.3 67| 13.4 79| 15.6
Very Unsafe 142 | 1441 36| 15.7 39| 143 34| 12.2 32| 14.6 10| 36.3 67| 16.9 12| 15.6 29| 13.2 18 9.8 6 5.7 53| 10.5 89| 17.7
Not Sure 209 20.8 31| 13.3 58| 21.3 63| 22.5 57| 25.6 10| 35.6 93| 23.5 16| 19.7 45| 20.8 34| 18.2 11| 11.4 91| 18.0| 118] 235
Total 1006 (100.0 [ 231(100.0( 272|100.0| 282|100.0| 221|100.0 28 (100.0 | 396100.0 80(100.0| 218|100.0| 187|100.0 98 (100.0| 503|100.0| 503 |100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 10/2/20
N=1006 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

39. How safe do you feel a COVID-19 vaccine will be for you (and your child) when made available?

Age Group Religion Born Again
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Catholic |Protestant | Jewish Muslim Atheist |Other/none Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 203 | 20.2 28| 18.3 65| 21.0 67| 19.5 431 21.5 65| 26.0 741 20.7 14| 51.6 8| 31.8 11| 215 28| 10.6 48| 22.5 251 179
Somewhat Safe 306 | 30.4 51| 33.9 92 29.6 99| 29.0 63| 31.5 87| 34.6| 106| 29.8 71 25.0 10| 37.9 20| 38.6 69| 26.4 63| 29.5 43| 30.3
Somewhat Unsafe 146 | 14.5 27| 17.8 40| 129 48 14.0 31| 155 25 9.9 55| 15.5 3| 1241 0 1.3 71 12.6 47 18.1 35| 16.2 21| 145
Very Unsafe 142 141 21| 13.6 52| 16.8 521 15.2 17 8.5 281 11.0 471 133 2 6.8 6| 23.5 4 6.8 48| 184 25( 11.7 221 157
Not Sure 209 ( 20.8 25| 16.4 62| 19.8 76| 22.3 46| 229 46| 184 741 20.7 1 4.6 1 5.5 11| 205 69| 26.4 43| 20.1 31] 21.6
Total 1006 (100.0| 151]100.0( 311(100.0| 343|100.0( 201[100.0| 251]100.0 357|100.0 281100.0 251100.0 521100.0( 260(100.0| 215(100.0( 142|100.0
Gender Live Ideology
Progressiv Conservati Cons;vati Libertaria
Total Male Female |Large city |Small city | Suburbs |Rural area e Liberal Moderate ve ve n
f % f % f % f % f % f % i % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 203 20.2| 133]| 271 70| 13.6 59| 244 30| 17.2 741 21.2 40| 16.8 39| 38.0 26| 15.1 401 12.0 52| 25.3 441 29.4 0 8.6
Somewhat Safe 306 30.4| 152| 30.9( 154 29.9 78| 32.4 491 276 110| 315 69| 29.1 28| 271 68| 39.0( 120| 36.4 63| 31.0 19| 124 3| 541
Somewhat Unsafe 146 | 14.5 72 14.6 741 14.4 271 11.0 32| 18.0 451 129 421 179 13| 13.0 30| 17.4 51] 153 26| 12.8 171 11.2 1| 261
Very Unsafe 142 1441 58| 11.7 84| 16.4 24 9.8 29| 16.7 441 125 45( 19.0 6 6.1 15 8.7 55| 16.7 24 11.7 30| 20.0
Not Sure 209 | 20.8 77| 15.7| 132 25.6 54| 22.3 36| 20.5 76| 21.8 41| 173 16| 15.7 34 19.8 64| 19.5 39| 19.2 40| 27.0 11 11.2
Total 1006 (100.0| 493|100.0( 513(100.0| 242]100.0( 177100.0| 350|100.0( 236|100.0| 103 (100.0| 174|100.0| 330(100.0| 204]100.0( 150(100.0 51100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Poll of US Voters 10/2/20
N=1006 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

39. How safe do you feel a COVID-19 vaccine will be for you (and your child) when made available?

Race Race Group B Child under 17
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 203 20.4 146 21.2 24 18.8 28 23.2 3 9.8 2 7.5 146 21.2 57 18.5 64 27.6 139 18.0
Somewhat Safe 306 30.6 218 31.7 35 27.3 30 24.6 15 48.6 8 25.6 218 31.7 87 28.2 58 25.2 248 32.0
Somewhat Unsafe 145 14.5 100 14.5 19 14.7 21 171 4 11.9 2 5.5 100 14.5 45 14.5 37 15.8 110 141
Very Unsafe 137 13.7 86 12.6 20 15.3 19 15.9 3 8.6 9 30.6 86 12.6 51 16.4 34 14.5 108 14.0
Not Sure 208 20.8 138 20.1 31 23.8 23 19.2 6 21.2 9 30.8 138 20.1 69 225 39 16.8 170 21.9
Total 998 | 100.0 689 | 100.0 130 100.0 120 100.0 30| 100.0 30| 100.0 689 | 100.0 309 | 100.0 231 | 100.0 775 100.0
Lost Job last 6MO due to COVID Type of Work Level of Work
Not Not
White currently currently
Total Yes No collar Blue collar working C-Suite Manager Employee Temporary Intern working
b % f % ki % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 203 20.2 50| 34.8 153 | 17.8 63| 23.8 68| 19.8 72 181 23| 38.0 33| 334 441 135 41 313 1] 255 98| 19.5
Somewhat Safe 306 30.4 29| 20.1 277 32.1 100 37.6 101 | 29.2 105 26.6 16| 26.0 27| 27.6 123 | 37.8 2 17.8 1] 18.8 137 271
Somewhat Unsafe 146 14.5 14 9.8 132 15.3 33| 122 64| 18.6 49| 125 2 3.9 15| 15.2 57| 17.6 2 174 1| 19.8 68| 13.6
Very Unsafe 142 1441 22| 151 120 13.9 34| 12.7 48 1441 59| 15.0 9| 148 14| 144 45( 13.8 1 8.2 73| 145
Not Sure 209 20.8 29| 20.2 180 | 20.9 36| 13.6 63| 18.2 110 27.8 10| 17.3 9 9.5 56| 17.3 3| 25.6 2| 35.9 128 25.4
Total 1006 | 100.0 144 (100.0| 862|100.0 267|100.0 344 (100.0| 395( 100.0 60| 100.0 991100.0 326 | 100.0 13| 100.0 5(100.0| 503] 100.0
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41. A few independent research studies have found that unvaccinated children are healthier than vaccinated children. Do you...

2. Party Age GroupB Age Group
Independen

Total Democrat |Republican t 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly Agree 144 | 14.3 49| 12.8 60| 17.6 34| 122 10| 14.8 36| 23.1 62| 17.8 28 8.6 8 6.9 32| 215 46 [ 20.9 49| 11.4 16 7.7
Somewnhat Agree 171 17.0 61| 15.9 79| 28.0 31| 111 17| 23.8 27 17.7 75| 21.4 35| 111 17| 15.0 31| 20.3 60| 27.1 59 13.5 22| 10.8
Somewhat Disagree 188 18.7 71| 18.5 53| 15.6 63| 22.5 14| 20.0 19| 123 52| 15.0 76| 28.7 27| 285 24 15.7 34 15.2 83| 19.3 47 | 23.4
Strongly Disagree 329 32.7| 135 35.3 93| 27.3| 101| 3538 25| 36.0 35| 229 102| 29.3| 119| 37.2 47 | 42.0 44 [ 29.3 46 20.8| 153 35.3 86| 429
Not Sure 175 17.4 67| 17.4 56| 16.4 52| 18.4 4 5.4 37| 241 58| 16.5 62| 19.4 14 12.7 20 13.2 35( 16.0 89| 20.5 31| 152
Total 1006 | 100.0 | 382|100.0 | 342|100.0( 282|100.0 701100.0 154100.0| 349(100.0| 320(100.0| 113(100.0| 151(100.0| 221|100.0( 433|100.0| 201]|100.0

Region Education Any College?
Centr Tech Some

Total East South GrLks West <HS Grad HS Grad school col/Assoc Bachelor Master+ College No College

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly Agree 144 | 14.3 50| 21.6 36| 13.3 31| 10.9 27 122 9] 31.6 51| 13.0 13| 16.2 23| 10.5 27 145 21| 20.9 71| 141 73| 145
Somewhat Agree 171 17.0 38| 16.2 47 17.4 541 19.0 32| 14.6 5] 19.5 82| 20.6 9( 11.8 35| 16.2 27 142 13| 13.0 75| 14.8 96| 19.2
Somewhat Disagree 188 18.7 44 19.0 51| 18.8 44 155 49 22.0 5] 19.6 75| 18.9 21| 27.0 38| 175 32| 17.3 16| 16.2 86| 17.1 102 | 20.2
Strongly Disagree 329 32.7 76| 33.0 81| 30.0 98| 34.8 73| 33.2 2 82| 108| 27.3 24| 29.7 86| 39.7 71 37.9 38| 38.8( 195| 38.8| 134| 26.6
Not Sure 175 17.4 23| 10.1 56| 20.5 56| 19.7 40 18.0 6] 21.2 80| 20.3 12| 153 35| 16.2 30| 16.1 1] 1141 76| 15.2 98| 19.6
Total 1006 |100.0 | 231 (100.0| 272|100.0| 282(100.0| 221 (100.0 281100.0 396 |100.0 80(100.0 218]100.0( 187|100.0 98 1100.0 ( 503 100.0| 503|100.0
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41. A few independent research studies have found that unvaccinated children are healthier than vaccinated children. Do you...

Age Group Religion Born Again
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Catholic [Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist |Other/none Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly Agree 144| 143| 32| 215| 62| 200| 33| 97| 16| 77| 53| 21.0| 36| 10.1 9| 30.7| 14| 53.9 3| 65| 20| 76| 27| 127 9| 6.0
Somewhat Agree 171 17.0| 31| 203| 75| 24.0| 44| 12.8| 22| 108| 38| 150| 73| 203 3| 125 2| 65 4| 79| 47| 180| 53| 249| 19| 134
Somewhat Disagree 188| 18.7| 24| 157| 43| 13.8| 74| 21.6| 47| 234 46| 182| 64| 179 4| 155 5| 198 11| 21.0| 48| 187 35| 164 29| 20.1
Strongly Disagree 329 | 32.7| 44| 203| 71| 227| 128| 37.4| 86| 429| 75| 29.9| 114| 320 8| 27.9 1| 40| 30| 581| 95| 366| 57| 264 57| 404
Not Sure 175| 17.4| 20| 132| 61| 196| 63| 184| 31| 152 40| 160 70| 19.7 4| 133 4| 15.8 3| 64| 50| 191| 42| 195| 28| 200
Total 1006 |100.0| 151|100.0| 311|100.0| 343|100.0| 201|100.0| 251|100.0| 357|100.0| 28(100.0( 25[100.0( 52(100.0( 260(100.0( 215(100.0| 142 [100.0
Gender Live Ideology
Progressiv Conservati Conse‘i‘vati Libertaria
Total Male Female Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area e Liberal Moderate ve ve n
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly Agree 144| 143| 94| 191| 49| 96| 42| 175| 26| 144| 39| 11.0| 37| 157| 20| 19.4| 29| 167 25| 76| 27| 132| 36| 24.1 1| 21.0
Somewhat Agree 171| 17.0| 82| 166| 89| 17.3| 32| 132| 31| 17.7| 64| 182 44| 187 19| 185 27| 155| 51| 155| 25| 122| 42| 282
Somewhat Disagree 188| 18.7| 86| 17.4| 102| 19.8 49| 204| 31| 173 60| 173 47| 201| 18| 170 30| 17.0| 83| 252| 40| 199 13| 87 1| 26.0
Strongly Disagree 329 | 32.7| 137| 278| 192| 375| 61| 252| 60| 33.7| 133| 381| 75| 31.9| 38| 367| 62| 355| 117| 354| 60| 29.6| 37| 246 3| 53.0
Not Sure 175| 17.4| 94| 19.0| 81| 158| 57| 237 30| 16.9| 54| 154 32| 135 9| 84| 27| 153| 54| 163| 51| 252| 22| 145
Total 1006 |100.0 | 493|100.0| 513|100.0| 242|100.0| 177|100.0| 350|100.0| 236|100.0| 103 [100.0| 174[100.0 330(100.0| 204 [100.0| 150 |100.0 5|100.0
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41. A few independent research studies have found that unvaccinated children are healthier than vaccinated children. Do you...

Race Race Group B Child under 17
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly Agree 139 13.9 81 11.8 19 14.6 33 27.5 1 25 5 17.3 81 11.8 58 18.7 56 24.0 88 11.4
Somewhat Agree 170 17.0 103 14.9 29 22.7 18 14.7 9 29.8 11 37.6 103 14.9 67 21.7 47 20.2 124 16.0
Somewhat Disagree 187 18.8 132 191 21 16.5 23 19.4 8 26.9 3 10.2 132 191 56 18.0 40 17.4 148 191
Strongly Disagree 329 32.9 264 38.3 34 26.2 17 14.2 6 18.5 8 28.4 264 38.3 65 21.0 60 25.8 269 34.8
Not Sure 173 17.4 110 15.9 26 20.1 29 24.2 7 22.2 2 6.5 110 15.9 64 20.6 29 12.6 145 18.8
Total 998 | 100.0 689 ( 100.0 130 100.0 120 | 100.0 30| 100.0 30| 100.0 689 ( 100.0 309 ( 100.0 231 100.0 775( 100.0
Lost Job last 6MO due to COVID Type of Work Level of Work
Not Not
White currently currently
Total Yes No collar Blue collar working C-Suite Manager Employee Temporary Intern working
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly Agree 144 | 143 43| 29.8 101 | 11.7 43| 16.3 58| 16.9 42| 10.7 19| 323 21| 213 40| 122 6| 451 1] 152 571 113
Somewhat Agree 171 17.0 29( 199]| 142| 165 44| 164 58| 17.0 69 17.4 10| 16.0 29| 29.6 57| 17.5 1 4.1 74| 14.8
Somewhat Disagree 188 | 18.7 14 9.9 173 | 20.1 45| 17.0 77| 223 66| 16.6 4 6.5 12| 1241 77| 23.8 0 3.8 1] 30.1 92| 18.4
Strongly Disagree 329 | 327 34| 23.2| 296| 343 98| 36.7 98| 28.4| 134| 338 17| 29.0 27| 273 113| 347 4] 293 1] 188| 167 33.2
Not Sure 175| 17.4 251 1741 150 | 17.4 36| 13.7 53| 15.5 85| 215 10| 16.1 10 9.7 39| 11.9 2( 17.7 2| 359 113 | 224
Total 1006 [ 100.0| 144 100.0| 862 100.0( 267 | 100.0| 344 | 100.0( 395( 100.0 60 | 100.0 99| 100.0| 326 100.0 13 100.0 5(100.0 503] 100.0
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N=1006 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

42. A 2011 Department of Health and Human Services study reports that 54% of American children have a chronic health condition (ranging from food allergies, autism, attention deficit
disorder, and more). Out of every nation in the world, American children rank the highest in number of vaccines received. Do you agree or disagree that there is a correlation between
the CDC’s recommended vaccine schedule and the high rate of chronic health conditions in American children?

2. Party Age GroupB Age Group
Independen

Total Democrat Republican t 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly Agree 140 13.9 44 11.6 61| 17.8 34| 122 12| 16.9 24 158 73| 20.9 24 7.4 7 6.1 23| 15.3 50 22.6 49| 11.4 17 8.5
Somewhat Agree 208 | 20.7 70| 18.2 97| 28.2 42 15.0 13| 19.0 38| 24.9 56 16.1 80| 25.1 20| 18.0 33 215 52| 23.6 89| 20.6 34| 171
Somewhat Disagree 186 18.5 67| 17.4 51| 14.9 69| 24.4 18| 25.4 16| 10.4 62| 17.8 68| 21.4 22| 19.3 24 15.7 37| 16.8 84 19.4 42 20.7
Strongly Disagree 224 22.2| 101| 26.5 59| 17.3 63| 224 14| 20.5 35( 229 74 211 67| 20.8 34| 29.7 36| 241 35( 15.9 99| 22.8 53| 26.5
Not Sure 248 | 24.7| 100| 26.3 74| 21.8 73| 26.0 13| 183 40| 26.0 84 241 81| 253 30| 26.8 35| 234 47 2141 111 | 25.7 55| 27.3
Total 1006 |100.0 | 382(100.0 | 342|100.0( 282|100.0 70 (100.0| 154 (100.0| 349|100.0 320|100.0| 113(100.0| 151 (100.0| 221 |100.0| 433|100.0| 201|100.0

Region Education Any College?
Centr Tech Some

Total East South GrLks West <HS Grad HS Grad school col/Assoc Bachelor Master+ College No College

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly Agree 140 13.9 35| 15.2 30| 1141 42 14.8 32| 147 6] 23.0 60| 15.3 8| 10.6 20 9.1 23| 124 21| 21.7 64| 12.8 75| 15.0
Somewhat Agree 208 | 20.7 51| 21.9 66| 24.2 43| 153 49 221 6] 20.3 85| 214 19| 23.7 50| 229 35| 18.6 14| 148 99| 19.7] 109| 21.7
Somewhat Disagree 186 18.5 37| 16.2 51| 18.7 54| 19.2 44 19.8 41 158 76 19.3 14 17.9 36| 16.3 35( 185 21| 21.8 91| 18.2 95| 18.9
Strongly Disagree 224 | 22.2 60| 26.1 51| 18.9 64| 22.6 48| 21.8 6] 20.9 68| 17.1 14| 18.0 61| 28.1 48| 25.6 27| 2741 136 27.0 88| 17.4
Not Sure 248 | 24.7 48 20.6 74| 271 79| 28.1 48| 21.6 5] 20.0( 107 | 26.9 24| 29.7 51| 235 47 249 14| 147 112| 223| 136| 27.0
Total 1006 | 100.0 | 231 (100.0 | 272|100.0| 282(100.0| 221 (100.0 281100.0 396 |100.0 80(100.0 218]100.0( 187|100.0 98 1100.0 ( 503 100.0| 503|100.0
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N=1006 Margin of Error +/- 3.2 percentage points

42. A 2011 Department of Health and Human Services study reports that 54% of American children have a chronic health condition (ranging from food allergies, autism, attention deficit
disorder, and more). Out of every nation in the world, American children rank the highest in number of vaccines received. Do you agree or disagree that there is a correlation between
the CDC’s recommended vaccine schedule and the high rate of chronic health conditions in American children?

Age Group Religion Born Again
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly Agree 140| 139| 23| 153| 62| 19.8| 38| 11.0| 17| 85| 41| 165| 37| 105 9| 31.3 6| 24.1 3| 50| 35| 134| 26| 121| 11| 80
Somewhat Agree 208| 20.7| 33| 215| 67| 21.4| 75| 21.9| 34| 171| 59| 23.4| 79| 220 6| 225 4| 16.7 8| 16.1| 46| 17.8| 61| 285| 17| 12.2
Somewhat Disagree 186| 185| 24| 157| 55| 17.8| 66| 19.2| 42| 207| 45| 180| 60| 16.9 2| 86 5| 19.5 8| 15.8| 59| 229| 24| 11.0| 37| 259
Strongly Disagree 224| 222| 36| 241| 52| 166| 82| 241| 53| 265| 46| 184| 86| 242 8| 27.5 o| 13| 25| 47.8| 54| 207| 44| 206| 42| 2958
Not Sure 248| 247| 35| 234| 76| 245| 82| 239| 55| 27.3| 60| 237| 94| 263 3| 102| 10| 384 8| 152| 66| 25.3| 60| 27.9| 34| 24.0
Total 1006 |100.0 | 151|100.0| 311|100.0| 343|100.0| 201|100.0| 251|100.0| 357|100.0| 28(100.0( 25[100.0( 52(100.0 260(100.0 215(100.0| 142 [100.0
Gender Live Ideology
Progressiv Conservati Conse‘i‘vati Libertaria
Total Male Female Large city |Small city | Suburbs [Rural area e Liberal Moderate ve ve n
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly Agree 140| 139| 70| 143| 69| 135| 47| 19.4| 16| 92| 44| 126 32| 137 19| 183 19| 11.0| 37| 11.3| 23| 11.5| 35| 234 1| 21.0
Somewhat Agree 208 | 20.7| 110| 224| 98| 191| 52| 21.4| 41| 232| 69| 198| 46| 19.7| 21| 205| 37| 21.2| 56| 17.0| 46| 226| 43| 289 1| 26.0
Somewhat Disagree 186| 185| 102| 20.7| 85| 165| 43| 17.8| 37| 209| 57| 162| 50| 212 12| 121| 40| 228 78| 23.7| 42| 209 8| 55 o| 741
Strongly Disagree 224 | 222 98| 198| 126| 245| 37| 151| 34| 190| 95| 27.3| 58| 247| 35| 340| 40| 230| 73| 220| 36| 17.8| 35| 234 2| 364
Not Sure 248 | 24.7| 113| 229 135| 26.4| 64| 26.3| 49| 278| 84| 241| 49| 208| 16| 152| 38| 220| 86| 259| 55| 27.2| 28| 1838 0| 95
Total 1006 |100.0 | 493|100.0| 513|100.0| 242|100.0| 177|100.0| 350|100.0| 236|100.0| 103 [100.0| 174[100.0 330(100.0| 204 [100.0| 150 |100.0 5|100.0
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42. A 2011 Department of Health and Human Services study reports that 54% of American children have a chronic health condition (ranging from food allergies, autism, attentic
deficit disorder, and more). Out of every nation in the world, American children rank the highest in number of vaccines received. Do you agree or disagree that there is a
correlation between the CDC’s recommended vaccine schedule and the high rate of chronic health conditions in American children?

Race Race Group B Child under 17
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white Yes No
i % i % f % f % i % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly Agree 136 13.7 85 12.4 20 15.8 24 19.9 2 5.9 5 17.3 85 12.4 51 16.6 46 19.9 93 121
Somewhat Agree 207 20.7 131 19.0 39 30.0 27 22.9 8 25.7 2 6.3 131 19.0 76 24.6 56 24.1 153 19.7
Somewhat Disagree 185 18.6 127 18.4 33 25.7 16 13.2 5 15.3 5 15.2 127 18.4 58 18.8 56 24.2 130 16.8
Strongly Disagree 224 224 185 26.8 20 151 8 6.6 4 12.8 8 25.6 185 26.8 39 12.6 38 16.5 185 23.9
Not Sure 246 24.7 161 23.4 17 13.5 45 37.5 12 40.3 11 35.6 161 23.4 85 27.5 35 15.2 213 27.5
Total 998 | 100.0 689 ( 100.0 130| 100.0 120 | 100.0 30| 100.0 30| 100.0 689 ( 100.0 309 ( 100.0 231 100.0 775( 100.0
Lost Job last 6MO due to COVID Type of Work Level of Work
Not Not
White currently currently
Total Yes No collar Blue collar working C-Suite Manager Employee Temporary Intern working
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly Agree 140| 13.9 30| 20.6 110| 12.7 50| 18.8 47| 13.6 43| 10.8 12| 20.4 28| 28.6 46| 14.1 1 4.1 2| 359 51 10.1
Somewhat Agree 208 | 20.7 35| 246 173| 20.1 58| 21.7 86| 25.0 64| 16.3 13| 211 23| 229 79| 24.2 41 313 1] 255 89| 17.7
Somewhat Disagree 186| 18.5 30| 20.7 157 | 18.2 39| 145 69| 20.2 78| 19.8 10| 16.9 14| 13.8 66| 20.2 0 3.8 2| 38.6 94| 187
Strongly Disagree 224 222 28| 19.7 195| 22.6 67| 25.1 66| 19.3 90| 228 16| 2741 22| 224 65| 20.0 3| 253 117 23.2
Not Sure 248 | 24.7 21 14.4 227 26.4 53| 19.9 75| 21.9 120 30.3 9( 144 12| 122 701 21.5 5| 356 153 | 30.3
Total 1006 [ 100.0 1441 100.0( 862| 100.0| 267 | 100.0( 344 100.0| 395| 100.0 60 | 100.0 99| 100.0| 326 100.0 13 100.0 5(100.0 503] 100.0
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43. In your opinion is the high percentage of chronic health conditions in American children due to...

2. Party Age GroupB Age Group
Independen

Total Democrat Republican t 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Mainly vaccines 89| 88| 23| 60| 52| 153 13| 47 4| 64| 18| 118 51| 147 11| 34 4| 34| 10| 66| 46| 209| 24| 55 9| 43
Environmental pollutants 176 | 175| 99| 259| 38| 11.1| 39| 137| 20| 28.1| 20| 133| 59| 169| 53| 167 23| 206| 29| 192 38| 171| 70| 163 39| 19.1
Genetic susceptibility 141| 140| 51| 132| 56| 164| 34| 122 9| 123| 24| 159| 45| 13.0| 45| 140| 17| 155| 25| 16.6| 31| 142| 51| 11.8| 33| 166
A combination of all these 318 | 31.6| 123| 32.1| 105| 30.7| 90| 32.0| 22| 316| 47| 305| 88| 252| 121| 379| 40| 35.1 47| 312 51| 23.1| 152]| 35.1 68| 33.7
Something else 121 121| 41| 107| 29| 85| 51| 182 7| 95| 18| 11.4| 46| 131| 35| 108| 17| 147| 17| 11.3| 25| 11.4| 51| 11.8| 28| 139
Not Sure 162| 16.1| 46| 121| 61| 179 54| 193 8| 122| 26| 172| 60| 17.0| 55| 172| 12| 107| 23| 151| 30| 134| 85| 195 25| 123
Total 1006 [100.0| 382(100.0| 342100.0| 282(100.0| 70[100.0| 154|100.0| 349]100.0| 320(100.0| 113|100.0| 151|100.0| 221]|100.0| 433[100.0| 201|100.0

Region Education Any College?
Centr Tech Some

Total East South GrLks West <HS Grad HS Grad school col/Assoc Bachelor Master+ College No College

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Mainly vaccines 89| 88| 17| 73| 32| 11.7| 24| 86| 16| 74 3| 109| 28| 72 8| 10.1| 11| 52| 15| 81| 23| 231| 49| 98| 39| 78
Environmental pollutants 176 | 175| 44| 191| 47| 172| 37| 130| 48| 218 3| 91| 70| 176| 15| 183| 38| 176| 36| 19.0| 15| 153| 89| 177| 87| 17.2
Genetic susceptibility 141| 140| 27| 115| 36| 134| 41| 146| 37| 166 4| 141| 62| 157 10| 127 34| 154| 23| 123 8| 83| 65| 129 76| 15.1
A combination of all these 318| 316| 87| 378| 84| 309| 90| 32.0| 56| 255 8| 27.7| 126| 318 22| 282| 79| 365| 55| 206| 27| 27.7| 162| 322| 156 31.0
Something else 121 121| 31| 132| 29| 107| 45| 159| 17| 76 7| 271| 30| 76| 15| 194| 30| 136| 23| 125 15| 154| 68| 136| 53| 105
Not Sure 162| 16.1| 26| 11.1| 44| 16.1| 45| 159| 47| 215 3| 11.1| 80| 202 9| 113| 25| 116| 35| 185| 10| 103| 70| 139| 92| 183
Total 1006 [100.0| 231[100.0| 272|100.0| 282(100.0| 221(100.0| 28|100.0| 396|100.0| 80[100.0| 218|100.0| 187|100.0| 98|100.0| 503 [100.0| 503 |100.0
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43. In your opinion is the high percentage of chronic health conditions in American children due to...

Age Group Religion Born Again

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Mainly vaccines 89| 88| 10| 66| 51| 165| 18| 54 9| 43| 27| 105| 33| 93 5[ 19.1 8| 304 10| 3.9 28| 129 6| 3.9
Environmental poliutants 176 | 175| 29| 192| 50| 162| 58| 169| 39| 19.1| 51| 202| 53| 14.9 7| 25.8 16| 31.5| 37| 144| 32| 150| 21| 148
Genetic susceptibility 141| 14.0| 25| 166| 36| 115| 47| 136| 33| 166| 22| 88| 64| 180 5| 187 1| 35| 12| 231| 36| 137| 36| 16.6| 29| 20.2
A combination of all these 318| 31.6| 47| 312 84| 270| 119| 347| 68| 33.7| 80| 31.7| 106| 29.8 8| 292 7| 288| 12| 236| 95| 36.4| 55| 255| 52| 362
Something else 121| 121| 17| 11.3| 42| 136| 34| 99| 28| 139| 32| 125 37| 103 1| 27 7| 282 5 90| 37| 142| 21| 97| 16| 11.2
Not Sure 162| 16.1| 23| 15.1| 48| 153| 67| 19.4| 25| 123| 41| 162| 63| 176 1| 46 2| 92 7| 1209| 45| 174| 43| 202| 19| 136
Total 1006 |100.0| 151100.0| 311 [100.0| 343[100.0| 201|100.0| 251|100.0| 357|100.0| 28[100.0| 25[100.0| 52[100.0| 260(100.0| 215|100.0| 142|100.0

Gender Live Ideology
Progressiv Conservati Consevzvrvati Libertaria

Total Male Female Large city | Small city | Suburbs |Rural area e Liberal Moderate ve ve n

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Mainly vaccines 89| 88| 47| 96| 41| 80| 32| 132| 16| 88| 26| 75| 15| 63| 16| 155 18| 105| 11| 32 8l 41| 31| 208
Environmental pollutants 176 | 17.5| 75| 152| 101| 19.7| 33| 136| 25| 143| 72| 207| 45| 193] 27| 26.1| 47| 26.7| 51| 153| 27| 133| 21| 142 1| 166
Genetic susceptibility 141| 14.0| 72| 146| 69| 134| 29| 119 22| 126| 51| 145| 39| 166| 16| 151| 24| 138| 40| 122| 35| 171| 25| 165 o| 86
A combination of all these 318| 31.6| 150| 30.4| 168 | 32.7| 85| 353| 62| 35.3| 94| 269| 76| 322| 26| 250 55| 31.3| 116| 351 | 65| 320| 41| 27.7 3| 636
Something else 121| 121| 64| 129| 57| 112| 27| 111| 23| 130| 39| 11.2| 33| 138| 10| 10.1| 12| 68| 56| 171| 27| 135 9| 57 1| 112
Not Sure 162| 16.1| 85| 17.2| 77| 150| 36| 150| 28| 160| 67| 193 28| 11.8 8| 81| 19| 107| 56| 17.1| 41| 20.0| 23| 151
Total 1006 |100.0| 493|100.0| 513]100.0| 242]100.0| 177]100.0| 350|100.0| 236|100.0| 103 [100.0| 174 [100.0| 330[100.0| 204 [100.0| 150 |100.0 5[100.0
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43. In your opinion is the high percentage of chronic health conditions in American children due to...

Race Race Group B Child under 17
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Mainly vaccines 86 8.6 50 7.2 9 7.1 19| 15.8 2 5.7 6| 215 50 7.2 36| 11.7 42| 184 47 6.0
Environmental pollutants 176 | 176 134 195 15| 11.9 21 17.2 3| 113 2 7.3 134 195 42| 135 48| 207 128 165
Genetic susceptibility 141 141 12| 16.2 8 6.4 11 9.4 6| 203 4| 123 12| 162 29 9.4 30| 129 111 14.3
A combination of all these 314 314 203 294 54| 414 42| 348 10| 322 6| 196 203| 29.4 11| 35.9 51| 220 267| 345
Something else 121 121 83| 121 18| 14.2 11 8.9 6| 205 3| 102 83| 121 38| 124 29| 125 92| 11.9
Not Sure 161 16.1 108| 15.6 25| 19.1 17| 13.9 3| 100 9| 291 108| 15.6 53| 17.2 32| 139 130 167
Total 998 | 100.0 689 | 100.0 130 | 100.0 120 100.0 30| 100.0 30| 100.0 689 | 100.0 309| 100.0 231| 100.0 775| 100.0
Lost Job last 6MO due to COVID Type of Work Level of Work
Not Not
White currently currently
Total Yes No collar Blue collar working C-Suite Manager Employee Temporary Intern working
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Mainly vaccines 89| 88 28| 19.6 60| 7.0 33| 12.3 32| 94 23| 5.9 19| 31.8 18| 18.2 21| 63 3| 51.1 28| 56
Environmental pollutants 176 | 17.5 32| 223| 144| 167 56| 21.0 49| 143 71| 17.9 5| 86 19| 19.3 62| 19.0 5| 354 1| 103 84| 16.7
Genetic susceptibility 141 14.0 20| 14.0| 121| 14.0 40| 15.1 47| 136 54| 13.6 8| 13.0 15| 15.4 41| 125 3| 220 1| 283 73| 145
A combination of all these 318| 31.6 33| 23.0| 285| 33.0 72| 26.9| 119| 345| 127| 323 14| 237 32| 319| 105| 323 3| 21.8 1| 10.3]| 163| 325
Something else 121 121 16| 11.4| 105| 122| 26| 98| 45| 132| 50| 126 6| 10.2 9| 95| 38| 116 0| 32 67| 13.4
Not Sure 162 16.1 14| 97| 148] 174 40| 149| 52| 151 70| 17.7 8| 12.7 6| 57| 59| 183 2| 17.7 87| 17.2
Total 1006 | 100.0| 144|100.0| 862|100.0| 267|100.0| 344|100.0| 395|100.0| 60|100.0| 99|100.0| 326|100.0 13| 100.0 5|100.0| 503 100.0
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44. Are you aware that individuals injured by vaccines have to enter a government compensation program funded by consumers and that pharmaceutical companies can’t be
sued for vaccine-related injuries?

2. Party Age GroupB Age Group
Independen

Total Democrat Republican t 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

f % f % f % f % f % f % § % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 215| 21.4 83| 21.8 93| 27.2 39| 13.7 20| 285 39| 254 88| 25.2 50| 15.7 18| 16.1 37| 248 68| 30.5 83| 19.3 27| 18.2
No 634 | 63.0( 233| 609 198 57.9| 203 72.1 44 ( 62.6 89| 57.7| 210| 60.1| 210| 65.6 82| 72.2 91| 60.3| 124| 56.1 273| 63.0( 146| 72.6
Not sure 157 | 15.6 66| 17.3 51| 14.9 40 14.2 6 9.0 26| 17.0 51| 14.7 60| 18.8 13| 11.6 23| 14.9 30| 13.3 76| 17.7 29| 14.2
Total 1006 [ 100.0 | 382(100.0 | 342(100.0| 282(100.0 701100.0| 154|100.0| 349|100.0| 320|100.0( 113]100.0 151]100.0 221|100.0| 433|100.0| 201(100.0

Region Education Any College?
Centr Tech Some

Total East South GrLks West <HS Grad HS Grad school col/Assoc Bachelor Master+ College No College

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 215| 21.4 60| 26.1 56| 20.7 541 19.0 45( 20.3 9| 345 771 195 12| 15.2 39| 17.9 47| 25.3 30| 306 116 23.1 99| 19.6
No 634 | 63.0( 139 60.1 177 651 190| 67.4| 128| 58.0 14| 525 242 61.2 63| 79.0| 143| 655| 116| 62.0 55| 56.6 314| 625 320| 63.5
Not sure 157 | 15.6 32| 13.8 39| 14.2 38| 13.6 48 21.7 41 13.0 76| 19.3 5 5.8 36| 16.5 24| 12.7 13| 12.8 72| 14.4 85| 16.8
Total 1006 {100.0 | 231(100.0| 272(100.0| 282(100.0| 221|100.0 28 1100.0 | 396 (100.0 80100.0| 218|100.0| 187]100.0 981100.0 503|100.0( 503|100.0

Age Group Religion Born Again

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No

f % f % f % f % f % f % § % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 215| 21.4 37| 248 83| 26.7 68| 19.9 27| 13.2 62| 245 73| 20.5 9| 337 14| 54.8 9| 17.9 31| 11.8 52| 24.2 21| 15.0
No 634 | 63.0 91| 60.3| 186| 59.8| 211 | 61.5| 146| 726| 146| 58.1| 225| 63.0 16| 56.6 9| 337 38| 726 192| 741 124 | 57.7 101 | 71.2
Not sure 157 | 15.6 23| 14.9 42| 13.6 64| 18.6 29| 14.2 44 17.5 59| 16.4 3 9.7 3| 11.5 5 9.5 37| 1441 39| 181 20| 138.9
Total 1006 |100.0 | 151 (100.0| 311(100.0| 343 (100.0| 201 (100.0| 251 (100.0| 357 (100.0 281100.0 251100.0 521100.0| 260|100.0( 215|100.0( 142]100.0
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44. Are you aware that individuals injured by vaccines have to enter a government compensation program funded by consumers and that pharmaceutical companies can’t be
sued for vaccine-related injuries?

Gender Live Ideology
v
Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total Male Female Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area e Liberal Moderate ve ve n
f % f % f f % f % f % § % § % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 215| 21.4| 135( 27.3 80| 15.7 51 211 38| 21.6 771 22.0 49| 20.8 36| 34.8 43| 24.6 52| 15.6 33| 16.0 49| 32.9 0 8.6
No 634 | 63.0( 294| 59.5( 340| 66.3| 159 65.6| 108| 60.9| 210 60.1 157 | 66.6 57| 55.0] 113| 65.0| 231| 70.1 132 | 64.7 69| 46.4 4] 91.4
Not sure 157 | 15.6 65| 13.1 92| 18.0 32| 13.3 31| 175 62| 17.8 30| 12.6 11| 10.2 18| 10.4 47 143 39| 19.2 31| 20.7
Total 1006 |100.0 | 493 (100.0| 513(100.0| 242(100.0| 177(100.0| 350 (100.0| 236(100.0| 103|100.0| 174|100.0| 330)|100.0| 204|100.0( 150100.0 5(100.0
Race Race Group B Child under 17
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 211 211 131 19.1 32 24.7 37 31.0 5 15.4 6 19.1 131 19.1 80 257 81 35.0 134 17.3
No 633 63.4 445 64.7 82 63.5 61 51.0 23 75.4 21 70.5 445 64.7 187 60.5 123 53.3 510 65.9
Not sure 154 15.5 112 16.2 15 11.7 22 18.0 3 9.2 3 10.4 112 16.2 43 13.8 27 11.7 130 16.8
Total 998 | 100.0 689 100.0 130 100.0 120 100.0 30| 100.0 30| 100.0 689 100.0 309 | 100.0 231] 100.0 7751 100.0
Lost Job last 6MO due to COVID Type of Work Level of Work
Not Not
White currently currently
Total Yes No collar Blue collar working C-Suite Manager Employee Temporary Intern working
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 215 214 57| 39.5 158 | 184 70| 26.2 82| 23.7 64| 16.1 27| 455 411 41.6 58| 17.7 41 313 1| 15.2 84| 16.7
No 634 | 63.0 77| 53.6| 556| 64.6 160| 60.2( 214 622| 259| 65.6 27| 448 46| 46.4| 220| 67.6 71 51.0 2| 489)| 332| 659
Not sure 157 | 15.6 10 6.9 147 171 36| 13.6 491 141 72 18.2 6 9.7 12| 12.0 48| 14.7 2| 17.7 2] 359 87| 174
Total 1006 | 100.0 1441100.0( 862|100.0| 267|100.0 344(100.0| 395]|100.0 60 | 100.0 99 (100.0| 326 100.0 131 100.0 51100.0| 503]100.0
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45. Knowing what you know now, how safe do you feel a COVID-19 vaccine will be for you and your child when made available?

2. Party Age GroupB Age Group
Independen
Total Democrat Republican t 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 160 | 15.9 52| 13.6 77| 22.4 31| 111 9( 134 17 10.9 68| 19.6 42| 13.1 23| 20.7 16| 10.5 58| 26.1 49| 11.4 37| 183
Somewhat Safe 280 27.8| 121| 31.7 82| 241 76| 27.0 20| 28.2 46 | 29.6 85| 242| 101| 31.6 29| 253 44| 28.8 60| 269 120| 27.7 57| 28.2
Somewhat Unsafe 200 19.9 76| 19.8 63| 18.5 61| 21.7 17| 24.3 34| 22.0 62| 17.7 61| 19.1 26| 23.3 37| 244 43| 19.5 79| 18.3 41| 20.4
Very Unsafe 179 17.8 53| 13.8 58 17.0 68| 24.3 11] 16.4 23| 151 78| 22.4 49| 15.4 17 ] 15.0 21| 137 35| 15.6 93| 215 31| 155
Not Sure 187 | 18.6 81| 21.1 62| 18.1 45| 15.9 12] 17.6 34| 224 56| 16.0 66 20.8 18| 15.8 34 22.7 26| 11.9 91| 2141 35| 17.6
Total 1006 | 100.0( 382 (100.0| 342|100.0| 282]100.0 70(100.0| 154 (100.0| 349|100.0( 320(100.0| 113]100.0| 151(100.0 221)|100.0| 433(100.0( 201 (100.0
Region Education Any College?
Centr Tech Some
Total East South GrLks West <HS Grad HS Grad school col/Assoc Bachelor Master+ College No College
f % 5 % 5 % f % 5 % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 160 15.9 32| 13.8 40| 14.8 44 15.7 43| 19.6 1 3.6 55| 13.8 11] 13.8 25( 11.7 36| 19.2 32| 323 93| 185 67| 13.2
Somewhat Safe 280 | 27.8 77| 33.2 82| 30.1 66 23.3 55| 25.1 3 9.7 93| 23.5 23| 29.3 67 30.9 63| 33.4 31| 31.6| 161]| 31.9| 119| 23.7
Somewhat Unsafe 200 | 19.9 41| 17.6 55 20.3 71| 25.2 33| 15.0 6] 20.8 79| 20.0 21| 27.0 50 22.8 29| 15.4 15| 154 94| 186 107 | 21.2
Very Unsafe 179 17.8 46| 19.9 44 | 16.1 541 19.0 36| 16.3 12 43.9 86| 21.8 16| 20.4 32| 147 25| 131 8 8.4 65| 129| 115] 22.8
Not Sure 187 | 18.6 36| 15.6 51| 18.7 47| 16.7 53| 24.0 6| 22.0 83| 20.8 8 9.5 43| 20.0 35| 18.9 12| 123 91| 18.1 96| 19.1
Total 1006 | 100.0 | 231]100.0| 272|100.0| 282|100.0( 221 (100.0 28 1100.0 | 396100.0 801100.0| 218|100.0| 187]100.0 981100.0| 503|100.0| 503]100.0
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45. Knowing what you know now, how safe do you feel a COVID-19 vaccine will be for you and your child when made available?

Age Group Religion Born Again

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Catholic [Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist | Other/none Yes No

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 160 15.9 16| 10.5 65 20.7 43| 12.4 37| 183 48| 19.2 54 15.0 12] 41.9 9] 343 91 17.2 26| 10.1 38| 17.7 16| 11.1
Somewhat Safe 280 | 27.8 44 28.8 82| 26.4 97| 28.4 57| 28.2 90| 35.7 99| 27.7 5( 17.8 9 35.1 20| 37.7 51| 19.8 61| 28.3 38| 26.8
Somewhat Unsafe 200 19.9 37| 244 62| 19.9 60| 17.6 41| 204 34| 13.7 73| 20.6 6| 231 1 4.3 71 13.7 66| 25.5 42 19.6 31| 21.9
Very Unsafe 179 17.8 21| 137 57| 18.4 70| 20.5 31| 1565 32| 12.7 74 | 20.6 1 2.2 6| 23.5 5 9.7 55| 21.2 43| 20.0 31| 21.6
Not Sure 187 | 18.6 34 22.7 45| 14.6 72| 21.0 35| 17.6 47| 18.8 57| 16.1 41 14.9 1 2.7 1] 21.7 61| 23.4 31| 144 26| 18.6
Total 1006 | 100.0( 151 (100.0| 311|100.0| 343|100.0 201|100.0| 251|100.0| 357|100.0 28 (100.0 25(100.0 52 (100.0| 260|100.0| 215(100.0( 142 (100.0

Gender Live Ideology
Progressiv Conservati Cons;vati Libertaria

Total Male Female Large city | Small city | Suburbs |Rural area e Liberal Moderate ve ve n

f % 5 % 5 % f % 5 % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 160 15.9| 104| 21.0 56 11.0 47 19.5 19] 11.0 68 19.4 25( 10.8 27| 26.1 31| 17.8 31 9.4 31| 15.2 35| 234 0 8.6
Somewhat Safe 280 | 27.8| 154 31.3| 125( 244 73| 30.1 49| 27.5 92 26.3 66 28.1 35| 34.0 47| 26.7( 107 32.4 67| 32.7 22| 14.6 2| 331
Somewhat Unsafe 200 | 19.9 97 19.7] 103 | 20.1 49| 20.1 43| 24.4 68 19.3 41| 17.2 22 211 33| 18.8 72| 21.7 39| 193 27| 17.8 0 9.5
Very Unsafe 179 17.8 73| 14.8| 107 20.8 31| 12.6 35| 19.9 52| 14.9 61| 26.1 6 5.5 26| 15.0 67| 20.3 28| 13.9 37| 245 2| 376
Not Sure 187 | 18.6 65| 13.2| 122 23.8 43| 17.7 30| 17.3 70| 20.0 42 17.8 14| 133 38| 21.8 53| 16.1 38| 18.8 29| 19.7 11 11.2
Total 1006 | 100.0 [ 493 (100.0| 513|100.0| 242|100.0( 177|100.0| 350|100.0| 236(100.0| 103|100.0| 174]100.0( 330(100.0| 204]100.0( 150 (100.0 51100.0
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45. Knowing what you know now, how safe do you feel a COVID-19 vaccine will be for you and your child when made available?

Race Race Group B Child under 17
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 160 16.0 118 17.1 21 15.9 17 14.2 3 9.8 1 4.0 118 17.1 42 13.5 52 22.5 108 13.9
Somewhat Safe 279 27.9 197 28.6 33 25.2 31 25.7 11 36.7 7 24.9 197 28.6 82 26.5 52 22.4 228 29.4
Somewhat Unsafe 199| 200 129| 187 32| 249 31| 260 4| 150 3 85| 129 187 70| 228 47| 201 154 198
Very Unsafe 175 17.5 113 16.5 20 15.3 23 19.4 4 13.1 14 47.6 113 16.5 61 19.8 44 19.0 135 17.5
Not Sure 186 18.6 132 19.1 24 18.7 18 14.8 8 25.4 5 15.1 132 19.1 54 17.5 37 16.0 150 19.4
Total 998 ( 100.0 689 100.0 130 | 100.0 120 | 100.0 30| 100.0 30| 100.0 689 100.0 309 | 100.0 231 100.0 775( 100.0
Lost Job last 6MO due to COVID Type of Work Level of Work
Not Not
White currently currently
Total Yes No collar Blue collar working C-Suite Manager Employee Temporary Intern working
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very Safe 160 15.9 41| 28.6 118 13.7 52| 19.6 58| 16.8 50| 12.6 18| 29.9 29| 29.2 45| 137 1| 15.2 68| 13.4
Somewhat Safe 280 | 27.8 43| 29.5| 237 275 91| 34.0 102 29.7 87| 22.0 17| 28.1 28| 283 99| 30.5 6| 491 1| 30.1 128 | 25.4
Somewhat Unsafe 200 19.9 29| 20.0 171 19.9 471 17.5 77| 22.4 76| 19.3 12 19.9 20| 19.7 67| 20.5 3] 221 1 10.3 99| 19.6
Very Unsafe 179 17.8 22| 1541 158 | 18.3 41 15.2 59| 17.3 79| 201 8| 13.6 16| 16.6 57| 17.7 1 41 97| 19.2
Not Sure 187 18.6 10 6.8 177 20.6 37| 13.7 47| 13.8 103 | 26.1 5 8.5 6 6.3 58| 17.7 3| 247 2| 443 113| 22.4
Total 1006 | 100.0 1441 100.0( 862 | 100.0 267 | 100.0| 344 100.0 395( 100.0 60 | 100.0 99 100.0| 326( 100.0 13| 100.0 51100.0 503 | 100.0
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46. As a result of COVID-19, some experts say we have entered the age of the bio security state which gives our government emergency powers to respond to threats posed by pathogens.
Which of the following comes closer to your view?

2. Party Age GroupB Age Group
Independen
Total Democrat Republican t 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
ey State s necessary in 459| 456| 205| 535| 130| 37.9| 125| 44.3| 33| 47.0| 91| 59.3| 154| 440| 133| 41.5| 48| 430| 83| 55.1| 107| 482| 177| 41.0| 92| 456
Sig;ﬁg;ﬁg‘{gf‘e mainly involves 286| 284| 79| 206| 125 36.4| 82| 203| 23| 333| 31| 20.1| 118| 33.7| 89| 27.7| 25| 222| 36| 242| e8| 309| 135| 31.3| 45| 225
Not sure 261| 260| 99| 259| e8| 25.7| 74| 26.4| 14| 197| 32| 205| 78| 223| o8| 30.8| 39| 348| 31| 207| 46| 209| 120| 27.7| 64| 318
Total 1006 [100.0| 382(100.0| 342|100.0| 282|100.0| 70|100.0| 154 |100.0| 349|100.0| 320|100.0| 113|100.0| 151|100.0| 221[100.0| 433|100.0| 201]100.0
Region Education Any College?
Centr Tech Some
Total East South GrLks West <HS Grad HS Grad school col/Assoc Bachelor Master+ College No College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Eﬁggggﬁﬁg‘ﬂj‘a‘e is necessary in 459 | 456| 110| 47.4| 132| 486| 110| 38.9| 108| 48.7| 15| 546| 167| 422| 28| 354| 98| 452| 84| 448| 66| 67.7| 249| 49.4| 210| 418
Sig;ﬁg;ﬁg‘{gf‘e mainly involves 286 | 284| 59| 254| 81| 209| 91| 325| 54| 245 6| 225| 108| 27.4| 33| 41.7| 62| 285| 57| 306| 18| 189| 138| 27.4| 148| 204
Not sure 261| 26.0| 63| 27.2| 58| 214| 81| 286| 59| 268| 6| 229| 120| 304| 18| 228| 57| 263| 46| 245| 13| 13.4| 116| 23.1| 145| 288
Total 1006 [100.0| 231(100.0| 272|100.0| 282|100.0| 221|100.0| 28|100.0| 396|100.0| 80|100.0| 218|100.0| 187|100.0| 98[100.0| 503|100.0| 503|100.0
Age Group Religion Born Again
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f ] s F | s f % f % f % 5| = f % f %
ey e e fs necsssary in 459 | 456| 83| 551| 144| 46.3| 140| 409| 92| 456| 123| 40.0| 149| 41.8| 13| 457| 14| 563| 32| 61.4| 115| 445| 86| 40.1| 63| 442
Sig;ﬁg;ﬁg‘{gf‘e mainly involves 286 | 284| 36| 242| 102| 32.8| 102| 207| 45| 225| e8| 26.9| 113| 316 10| 375 3| 120| 10| 191| e8| 263| 73| 339| 40| 281
Not sure 261 | 26.0| 31| 207| 65| 21.0| 101| 20.4| 4| 31.8| 61| 22| 95| 266| 5| 167| 8| 327| 10| 195| 76| 202| 56| 259| 39| 276
Total 1006 [100.0| 151(100.0| 311|100.0| 343|100.0| 201|100.0| 251|100.0| 357|100.0| 28|100.0| 25|100.0| 52|100.0| 260[100.0| 215|100.0| 142]|100.0
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46. As a result of COVID-19, some experts say we have entered the age of the bio security state which gives our government emergency powers to respond to threats posed by pathogens.
Which of the following comes closer to your view?

Gender Live Ideology
v
Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total Male Female Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area e Liberal Moderate ve ve n
f % f % f f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
ey State s necessary n 459| 456| 226| 45.8| 233| 455| 130| 53.7| 71| 40.0| 159| 454| 99| 421| 74| 71.9| 92| 529| 158| 480| 73| 357| 53| 355 1| 182
e e manyimvolves | 286 | 28.4| 166| 336| 120| 234| 58| 238| 49| 280| 98| 280 81| 342| 11| 103| 39| 222| 4| 286| 75| 370| 52| 348| 3| 707
Not sure 261| 26.0| 101| 205| 160| 31.2| 54| 224| 57| 320 93| 265| 56| 23.7| 18| 17.8| 43| 249| 77| 233| 56| 27.3| 44| 297 1| 1.2
Total 1006 |100.0 | 493|100.0| 513|100.0| 242(100.0| 177|100.0| 350|100.0| 236[100.0| 103[100.0| 174|100.0| 330|100.0| 204|100.0| 150 |100.0 5[100.0
Race Race Group B Child under 17
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white Yes No
5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % § % § % 5 % £ %
g:g;zsfi:gtﬂ:‘a‘e is necessary in 459| 460| 309| 449 67| 51.3 58| 486 19| 623 6| 209| 309| 449| 150| 484| 109| 472| 3s0| 452
Bio-security state mainly involves 280| =280| 193] 280 35| 270 28| 23.0 5| 16.6 19| 645| 193] 280 87| 2841 78| 336| 208 268
promoting fear
Not sure 260 26.0 187 271 28| 21.8 34| 285 6] 211 4| 145 187 271 73| 2386 44| 192 217| 280
Total 998 | 100.0 689 100.0 130 100.0 120 100.0 30| 100.0 30| 100.0 689 [ 100.0 309 | 100.0 231 | 100.0 775| 100.0
Lost Job last 6MO due to COVID Type of Work Level of Work
Not Not
White currently currently
Total Yes No collar Blue collar working C-Suite Manager Employee Temporary Intern working
i % i % i % i % i % i % i % f % 5 % f % f % 5 5
?ﬂggzﬁgﬁg%:‘a‘e is necessary in 459 | 456| 81| 56.1| 378| 43.9| 150| 56.2| 142| 41.3| 167| 422| 33| 54.3| 51| 51.5| 144| 444 9| 70.0 2| 453| 220| 438
Bio-security state mainly involves
promoting fear 286| 284| 39| 273| 246| 286| 69| 26.0| 112| 32.7| 104| 26.3| 19| 31.4| 38| 38.1 94| 29.0 1| 82 134| 26.6
Not sure 261| 26.0| 24| 167 237| 275| 47| 17.7| 90| 26.0| 124| 315 9| 143| 10| 104| 88| 269 3| 21.8 3| 54.7| 149| 296
Total 1006 [ 100.0| 144 [100.0| 862|100.0| 267|100.0| 344|100.0| 395|100.0| 60[100.0| 99|100.0| 326|100.0| 13]|100.0 5(100.0| 503 100.0
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2. Party Age GroupB Age Group
Independen
Total Democrat Republican t 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Going to work for our benefit
and towards a better society 374 | 371 146 | 38.3 128 | 37.4 99| 353 26| 36.9 70| 453 145] 41.6 104 | 324 29| 25.7 66 | 44.1 96| 435 156 | 36.0 55| 27.4
Like a trojan horse - appears
as a gift but really invasive 348 | 34.6| 119 31.2] 132| 385 97| 345 27| 38.2 43| 27.8| 125 356 110| 345 44| 38.7 45| 29.9 76| 34.2| 158| 36.4 70| 34.6
Not sure 284 28.3| 117 30.5 83| 24.1 85| 30.3 17| 24.9 41| 26.9 80| 22.8( 106| 33.1 40| 35.6 39| 26.0 49| 223 119| 27.6 77| 38.0
Total 1006 | 100.0 | 382 (100.0| 342|100.0| 282|100.0 701100.0( 1541100.0| 349(100.0| 320(100.0| 113)100.0 151 (100.0| 221(100.0| 433|100.0| 201|100.0
Region Education Any College?
Centr Tech Some
Total East South GrLks West <HS Grad HS Grad school col/Assoc Bachelor Master+ College No College
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Going to work for our benefit
and towards a better society 374 | 371 76 | 32.9 102| 37.4 92| 32.7 104 | 46.8 7] 24.8 136 | 34.4 24| 30.4 82| 37.6 72| 38.6 53| 53.6 207 | 411 167 | 33.2
Like a trojan horse - appears
as a gift but really invasive 348 | 34.6 93| 40.2 91| 33.5| 103| 36.7 60| 27.2 14| 52.6| 133 33.7 34| 43.4 82| 37.8 63| 33.8 20| 20.4| 166| 32.9| 182 36.2
Not sure 284 | 28.3 62| 26.8 79| 29.0 86| 30.5 58| 26.0 6| 226 127| 32.0 21| 26.3 53| 24.6 52| 27.6 25| 26.0 131| 26.0| 154 30.6
Total 1006 [100.0 [ 231 (100.0| 272(100.0| 282|100.0| 221]100.0 281100.0( 396|100.0 80(100.0( 218 (100.0| 187 (100.0 98 1100.0 503|100.0| 503 100.0
Age Group Religion Born Again
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Catholic Protestant Jewish Muslim Atheist Other/none Yes No
f % 5 % 5 % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Going to work for our benefit
and towards a better society 374 | 371 66| 44.1 127| 40.8| 125| 36.5 55| 27.4( 103| 41.0] 108| 30.4 16| 56.5 15| 60.3 24| 453 95| 36.5 62| 28.8 47| 32.9
Like a trojan horse - appears
as a gift but really invasive 348 | 34.6 45 29.9 110| 35.2 124 | 36.1 70| 34.6 75| 29.7 149 41.8 8| 27.6 2 7.0 14] 27.2 90| 34.6 99| 46.0 50| 355
Not sure 284 | 28.3 39 26.0 75| 24.0 94| 274 77| 38.0 74| 29.3 99| 27.8 41 15.8 8| 327 14 27.5 75| 28.9 54| 252 45( 31.6
Total 1006 [100.0 | 151 (100.0| 311[100.0| 343|100.0| 201|100.0| 251 (100.0| 357(100.0 281100.0 251100.0 521100.0 260(100.0| 215(100.0| 142]|100.0
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Gender Live Ideology
v
Progressiv Conservati | Conservati | Libertaria
Total Male Female Large city | Small city Suburbs Rural area e Liberal Moderate ve ve n
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Going to work for our benefit
and towards a better society 374 | 371 209 | 42.5| 164| 32.0| 105| 43.6 67| 38.0| 127| 36.3 74| 31.3 60| 57.9 72| 415] 118 35.7 65| 31.7 55| 37.0 2| 347
Like a trojan horse - appears
as a gift but really invasive 348 | 34.6| 160| 32.5| 188| 36.6 73| 30.0 46 26.2| 123 35.2| 106 44.8 29| 28.1 51| 29.5| 114 34.4 77| 37.7 60| 40.0 2] 39.3
Not sure 284 28.3| 123| 25.0| 161| 31.4 64| 26.4 63| 35.8 99| 284 56| 23.9 14| 14.0 50| 29.0 99 ( 29.9 62| 30.6 34| 229 1] 26.0
Total 1006 |100.0| 493]100.0| 513]100.0| 242]100.0( 177]100.0 350|100.0 236|100.0( 103|100.0( 174|100.0( 330|100.0( 204|100.0| 150(100.0 51100.0
Race Race Group B Child under 17
Total White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white Yes No
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Going to work for our benefit 373| 374| 237| 344 62| 47.8 54| 447 13| 420 8| 260| 237| 344| 138| 439| 109| 470| 265| 342
and towards a better society
Like a trojan horse - appears 342 342 264| 383 32| 248 27| 223 5| 17.4 14| 466| 264 383 78| 252 69| 299 279 360
as a gift but really invasive
Not sure 284 28.4 188 27.3 36 27.4 39 33.0 12 40.7 8 27.4 188 27.3 95 30.8 53 231 231 29.8
Total 998 ( 100.0 689 | 100.0 130| 100.0 120 100.0 30| 100.0 30| 100.0 689 100.0 309 | 100.0 231 100.0 7751 100.0
Lost Job last 6MO due to COVID Type of Work Level of Work
Not Not
White currently currently
Total Yes No collar Blue collar working C-Suite Manager Employee Temporary Intern working
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Going to work for our benefit
and towards a better society 374 371 78| 54.2 295( 343 128 ( 48.0 128 | 37.3 117 29.7 27| 457 43| 43.0 136 | 41.6 5] 38.6 1 18.8 162 32.2
Like a trojan horse - appears
as a gift but really invasive 348 34.6 451 30.9 303 35.2 81 30.3 123 | 35.8 144 36.4 14| 23.0 441 442 107 | 32.8 3] 21.8 2| 35.0 179 355
Not sure 284 | 28.3 21 14.8 263 | 30.5 58| 21.7 93| 27.0 134 | 33.8 19| 31.3 13| 12.8 83| 25.6 5[ 39.7 2| 46.2 162 | 32.3
Total 1006 | 100.0 1441100.0| 862 (100.0 267(100.0( 344|100.0| 395|100.0 60| 100.0 991 100.0| 326 100.0 131 100.0 5(100.0| 503] 100.0

Page 27 10/3/2020 John Zogby Strategies



